MZC1, RZC1
DROP-IN, INSTALL, DONE
Magnetic cylinder sensors
P
R
O
D
U

6
MZc1 SENSORS FOR C-SLOT CyLINDERS
Ordering information
Other models g www.mysick.com/en/MZc1
MZC1 – short overrun distance
• Overrun distance, typ.: 4 mm
• Magnetic field sensitivity, min.: 2.2 mT
output
function
output
type
connection type enclosure
rating
cable
material
connection
diagram
type Part no.
NO
PNP
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m IP 68, IP 69K
PVC Cd-001 MZC1-2V2PS-KW0 1059740
PUR Cd-001 MZC1-2V2PS-KU0 1059738
Cable, 3-wire, 5 m IP 68, IP 69K
PVC Cd-001 MZC1-2V2PS-KWB 1059741
PUR Cd-001 MZC1-2V2PS-KUB 1059739
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, 0.3 m IP 68 PUR Cd-002 MZC1-2V2PS-KP0 1059735
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, with
knurled nuts, 0.3 m IP 68 PUR Cd-002 MZC1-2V2PS-KR0 1059737
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, with
knurled nuts, 0.5 m IP 68 PUR Cd-002 MZC1-2V2PS-KRD 1060129
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, with
knurled nuts, 1 m IP 68 PUR Cd-002 MZC1-2V2PS-KRDS02 1068563
Cable with connector M12, 3-pin, 0.3 m IP 68 PUR Cd-002 MZC1-2V2PS-KQ0 1059736
NPN
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m IP 68, IP 69K PUR Cd-001 MZC1-2V2NS-KU0 1059743
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, 0.3 m IP 68 PUR Cd-002 MZC1-2V2NS-KP0 1059744
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, with
knurled nuts, 1 m IP 68 PUR Cd-002 MZC1-2V2NS-KRDS03 1068564
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, with
knurled nuts, 0.5 m IP 68 PUR Cd-002 MZC1-2V2NS-KRD 1068562
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, with
knurled nuts, 0.3 m IP 68 PUR Cd-002 MZC1-2V2NS-KR0 1059742
Cable with connector M12, 3-pin, 0.3 m IP 68 PUR Cd-002 MZC1-2V2NS-KQ0 1077026
MZC1 – long overrun distance
• Overrun distance, typ.: 7 mm
• Magnetic field sensitivity, min.: 4.25 mT
output
function
output
type
connection type enclosure
rating
cable
material
connection
diagram
type Part no.
NO
PNP
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m IP 68, IP 69K PUR Cd-001 MZC1-4V3PS-KU0 1059755
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, 0.3 m IP 68 PUR Cd-002 MZC1-4V3PS-KP0 1059752
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, with
knurled nuts, 0.3 m IP 68 PUR Cd-002 MZC1-4V3PS-KR0 1059753
Cable with connector M12, 3-pin, 0.3 m IP 68 PUR Cd-002 MZC1-4V3PS-KQ0 1059754
NPN
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m IP 68, IP 69K PUR Cd-001 MZC1-4V3NS-KU0 1059756
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, 0.3 m IP 68 PUR Cd-002 MZC1-4V3NS-KP0 1059757
A
B
C
D

1 0
MZc1 Via SENSORS FOR C-SLOT CyLINDERS
Ordering information
Other models g www.mysick.com/en/MZc1_Via
MZC1 VIA
• Special features: visual installation aid/LED indicator (yellow), Power LED (green)
• Overrun distance, typ.: 4 mm
• Magnetic field sensitivity, min.: 2.2 mT
output
function
output
type
connection type enclosure
rating
cable
material
connection
diagram
type Part no.
NO PNP
Cable, 3-wire, 5 m IP 68, IP 69K PUR Cd-001 MZC1-2V2PSAKUB 1079050
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m IP 68, IP 69K PUR Cd-001 MZC1-2V2PSAKU0 1079049
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, 0.3 m IP 68 PUR Cd-002 MZC1-2V2PSAKP0 1079046
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, with
knurled nuts, 0.3 m IP 68 PUR Cd-002 MZC1-2V2PSAKR0 1079047
Cable with connector M12, 3-pin, 0.3 m IP 68 PUR Cd-002 MZC1-2V2PSAKQ0 1079048
A
B
C
D

1 4
rZc1 SENSORS FOR C-SLOT CyLINDERS
Ordering information
Other models g www.mysick.com/en/rZc1
AC/DC 3-wire
• Electrical wiring: AC/DC 3-wire
• Continuous current Ia: ≤ 500 mA
supply voltage connection enclosure
rating
connection
diagram
type Part no.
5 V AC/DC ... 30 V AC/DC
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m IP 68 1), IP 69K 2) Cd-035 RZC1-04ZRS-KU0 1059746
Cable, 3-wire, 5 m IP 68 1), IP 69K 2) Cd-035 RZC1-04ZRS-KUB 1059749
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, 0.3 m IP 67 1) Cd-036 RZC1-04ZRS-KP0 1059747
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, with
knurled nuts, 0.3 m IP 68 1) Cd-036 RZC1-04ZRS-KR0 1059748
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, with
knurled nuts, 0.5 m IP 68 1) Cd-036 RZC1-04ZRS-KRD 1060130
Cable with connector M12, 3-pin, 0.3 m IP 68 1) Cd-036 RZC1-04ZRS-KQ0 1059745
1) According to EN 60529 (IP 67 / IP 68)
2) According to DIN 40050 (IP 69K)
AC/DC 2-wire
• Electrical wiring: AC/DC 2-wire
• Continuous current Ia: ≤ 50 mA
supply voltage connection enclosure rat-
ing 1)
connection
diagram
type Part no.
5 V AC/DC ... 120 V AC/DC Cable, 2-wire, 2 m IP 67 Cd-037 RZC1-04ZUS-KU0 1059750
5 V AC/DC ... 30 V AC/DC
Cable, 2-wire, 2 m IP 67 Cd-037 RZC1-04ZUS-KU0S01 1065397
Cable, 2-wire, 3 m IP 67 Cd-037 RZC1-04ZUS-KUAS02 1070035
Cable, 2-wire, 5 m IP 67 Cd-037 RZC1-04ZUS-KUBS03 1073286
Cable with connector M8, 2-pin, 0.3 m IP 67 Cd-338 RZC1-04ZUS-KP0 1059751
1) According to EN 60529 (IP 67 / IP 68)
A
B
C